P15000099879

(Requ	uestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Addı	ess)			
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	= #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W15-7	7109			

Office Use Only



500279077525

11/16/15--01030--011 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

5 DEC 15 PH 5: 1





COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MI	L K GI	ROCERY INC			
sebuser		(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an	origi	nal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
☐ \$70.0 Filing Fo		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	ADDITIONAL COPY R		PY REQUIRED		
FROM	:	IAMMED SALIM Nam DR MLK JR BLVD.	e (Printed or typed)		
	Address				
	DAY	TONA BEACH FL 32114			
		City	, State & Zip		
	727-7	29-9953			
		Daytime 7	Telephone number		
	HARS	SHA.TAS@GMAIL.COM			
		E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



Division of Corporations

November 30, 2015

MOHAMMED SALIM 518 S DR MLK JR BLVD DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32114

SUBJECT: M L K GROCERY INC Ref. Number: W15000077109

We have received your document for M L K GROCERY INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

You have indicated in your document the ownership and percentages of the authorized shares. Please note this information is not required nor is it maintained by the Department of State. While we cannot require such, it is recommended that it be removed from the document. The only information needed for this filing is the number of authorized shares.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 715A00024933

M L K GROCERY INC.

Mohammed Salim 518 S DR M L K JR Blvd. Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Division of Corporations Amendment Section PO BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Document #:P11000059463 M L K GROCERY INC.

To Whom It May Concern,

Please let this letter serve as proof that we have no intention of revoking the dissolution of the corporation, M L K GROCERY INC, therefore releasing the name for use to another entity.

If you require any further information in order to process this request, please contact my accountant, Harsha Patel at (813) 817-5402.

Sincerely,

Mohammed Salim,

President
M L K GROCERY INC

15 DEC 15 M 9: 49

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)



CLE I NAM me of the corpo	M L K GROCERY INC	15 DEC 15 PH		
	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing address Affiliationities: OF		
DR MLK BLV	'D.	518 S DR MLK BLVD.		
TONA BEACH		DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114		
CLE III PUR urpose for whic	h the corporation is organized is:	O ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS		
	7 St. 1 - 2	and the second s		
CLE IV SHA umber of shares				
umber of shares CLE V INIT	IRES 100 of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS			
umber of shares CLE V INIT	of stock is: 100 100	Name and Title:		
umber of shares CLE V INIT	of stock is: 100	Name and Title:Address:		
umber of shares CLE V INIT Name and T	of stock is: 100			
umber of shares CLE V INIT Name and T	of stock is: 100			
umber of shares CLE V INIT Name and T Address	of stock is: 100	Address:		
umber of shares CLE V INIT Name and T Address	of stock is: TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Address:		
CLE V INIT Name and T Address Name and Tit	of stock is: ITAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Itle: MOHAMMED SALIM PRESIDENT 518 S DR MLK JR BLVD. DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114 tle: GUL KHIUR 518 S DR MLK JR BLVD. DAYTONA BEACH	Address:		
umber of shares CLE V INIT Name and T Address Name and Tit	of stock is: ITAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Itle: MOHAMMED SALIM PRESIDENT 518 S DR MLK JR BLVD. DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114 tle: GUL KHIUR 518 S DR MLK JR BLVD.	Address:		
Name and Tit Address Address	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Itle: MOHAMMED SALIM PRESIDENT 518 S DR MLK JR BLVD. DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114 S18 S DR MLK JR BLVD. DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114	Address: Name and Title: Address:		
CLE V INIT Name and T Address Name and Tit Address	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Itle: MOHAMMED SALIM PRESIDENT 518 S DR MLK JR BLVD. DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114 S18 S DR MLK JR BLVD. DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114			



Name and Title:			15 DEC 15 PM 5: 15	
Addre	SS	Address:	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	
	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	MOHAMMED SALIM) or the registered agent is.	•	
Address:	518 DR M L K JR BLVD.	·		
7 13 31 705.	DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114			
		<u> </u>		
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>			
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	MOHAMMED SALIM	·		
Address:	518 DR M L K JR BLVD.		•	
	DAYTONA BEACH FL 32114			
Effective date, i (If an effective days after the	2.	inot be more than five bi	isiness days prior or 90 business	
	te inserted in this block does not meet the applical effective date on the Department of State's record		ments, this date will not be listed as	
	amed as registered agent to accept service of proc I am familiar with and accept the appointment as			
			11/01/2015	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date	
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein a e Department of State constitutes a third degree fe			
			11/01/2015	
Req	uired Signature/Incorporator		Date	